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November 20, 2018 Kari Vander Stoep
kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com

T +1 206 370 7804
Via Email and FedEx

Diane Hanian,

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities
Commission

472 W. Washington Street
Boise, Idaho 83702
diane.hanian@puc.idaho.gov

Re: AVU-E-17-09/AVU-G-17-05 Notice of Appearance of Deborah A. Ferguson

Dear Ms. Hanian:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is an electronic copy of the Notice of Appearance of
Deborah A. Ferguson. We will also send you an original and seven copies via overnight mail.

Sincerely,

\/

) ‘\' {\ Vimefin f{@;,,

Kari Vander Stoep
Attorneys of Hydro One Limited
Encls.

ccs: Service List

K&L GATES LLP
925 FOURTH AVENUE SUITE 2900 SEATTLE WA 98104-1158
T +1206 623 7580 F +1 206 623 7022 kigates.com



Deborah A. Ferguson, ISB No. 5333 ,

Ferguson Durham, PLLC aNOY 21 AM 9: 33
223 N. 6th Street, Suite 325 »
Boise, Idaho 83702 ity L
(208) 345-5183 e
daf@fergusondurham.com

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

)
IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT ) CASENO. AVU-E-17-09
APPLICATION OF HYDRO ONE ) AVU-G-17-05
LIMITED AND AVISTA CORPORATION )
FOR APPROVAL OF MERGER ) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF
AGREEMENT ) DEBORAH A. FERGUSON

)

)

)

)

)

COMES NOW Deborah A. Ferguson of Ferguson Durham, PLLC and enters her
appearance on behalf of Hydro One Limited (“Hydro One”), acting through its indirect, wholly-
owned subsidiary Olympus Equity LLC.

All documents relating to these proceedings should be served upon:

Deborah A. Ferguson
Ferguson Durham, PLLC
223 N. 6th Street, Suite 325
Boise, Idaho 83702

(208) 345-5183
daf@fergusondurham.com

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF DEBORAH FERGUSON -
AVU-E-17-09 & AVU-G-17-05




Respectfully submitted this 20" day of November, 2018.

HYDRO ONE LIMITED

By:

Deborah A. Ferguson €.
Partner, Ferguson Durham, PLLC
ISB No. 5333

On Behalf of Hydro One Limited and
Olympus Equity LLC

i
1
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF DEBORAH FERGUSON -
AVU-E-17-09 & AVU-G-17-05



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 20th day of November 2018, I caused an original and - = ¢, y1:
seven (7) copies of the Notice of Appearance of Deborah A. Ferguson to be served upon: -

Diane Hanian, Commission Secretary
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington Street

Boise, Idaho 83702
diane.hanian@puc.idaho.gov

By electronic mail delivering the same to the above-named at the last known address as set forth
above and electronic mailing and certified mailing a copy to the addresses below.

David J. Meyer, Esq.,

Vice President and Chief Counsel for
Regulatory & Governmental Affairs

Avista Corp.

P.O. Box 3727

1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC 27

Spokane, Washington 99220-3727

david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Brandon Karpen

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington

Boise, ID 83720-0074
brandon.karpen@puc.idaho.gov

Danielle Franco-Malone

Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzin &
Lavitt LLP

18 W. Mercer St., Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98119

franco@workerlaw.com

Larry Crowley

The Energy Strategies Institute, Inc.
5549 S. Cliffsedge Ave

Boise, ID 83716
crowleyla@aol.com

Brad M. Purdy
Attorney at Law

2019 N 17th Street
Boise, ID 83702
bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Peter J. Richardson
Richardson Adams PLLC
515 N. 27th Street

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonadams.com

Ronald L. Williams

Williams Bradbury, P.C.

P. O. Box 388

802 W. Bannock, Suite LP 100
Boise, ID 83702
ron@williamsbradbury.com

Ben Otto

Idaho Conservation League
710 N. 6th St.

Boise, ID 83702
botto@idahoconservation.org



Dr. Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703
dreading@mindspring.com

Norman M. Semanko

Parsons Behle & Latimer

800 West Main Street, Suite 1300
Boise, ID 83702
NSemanko@parsonsbehle.com
ecf(@parsonsbehle.com

Dean Miller

3620 E Warm Springs Ave.
Boise, ID 83716
Deanjmiller@cableone.net

Garrick L. Baxter

Idaho Department of Water Resources
322 E. Front Street

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720-0098
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gove

/s/ Emily Santora
Emily Santora




